
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 20 MAR 2023

R1 20 Mar 2023 | Coffs Harbour | Luxlec (Bm58)
Distance: 1012m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 887568
	 2	 146413
	 3	 13453
	 4	 239316
	 5	 866546
	 6	 170377
	 7	 673137
	 8	 419414
	 9	 222901
	10	 74621
	11	 450180
	12	 100153
	13	 244263

TIGERTUDE
KING’S GOLD
JAMAICAN RUMBA
PATRIOTIC KING
SNIPILLICIOUS
CAPANNELLO
MISS TAPESTRY
KAMBUNDJI
CONTINUUM
IAMRUSTYPARKER
BLEND
PERKOVA
OUR LIL SISTAR

62.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
59
59
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5

12
5
13
11
10
3
7
6
4
9
8
2
1

A ALLEN
L ROLLS
--
--
D PEISLEY
N MASUDA
A GIBBONS
J GRISEDALE
MS B STOWER
C GRAHAM
B WHEELER  1.5 
M BENNETT
BRAITH NOCK  3 

FLEUR BLANCH
T MCCARTHY
A & T EDMONDS
A & T EDMONDS
MS V MCLENNAN
V B JONES
K LEES
B CAVANOUGH
D L MATTS
N MAYFIELDSMITH
G J HOWELLS
B RATCLIFF
J BURGES

5
3
3
4
5
9
4
4
5
3
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

61
59
58
56
55
54
58
55
54
55
49
53
51

	13-�3�-2-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 8-�1�-1-2
	23-�3�-3-2
	75-�8�-8-7
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 6-�2�-0-0
	42-�2�-13-4
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 9-�2�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-1

$51,525
$37,200
$27,362
$30,650
$74,850
$295,985
$21,600
$17,460
$115,170
$21,575
$19,705
$28,000
$31,305

	4-�2�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	12-�2�-1-1
	44-�5�-4-5
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-6-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 TIGERTUDE Trainer: Fleur Blanch Barrier: 12 Total: 13-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$51,525
Jockey: A Allen WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Nina’s Pride J+H: 8-3-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (228 Days)
Owner: G R H Jenkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 14Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $19	 Bahamut	 1:19.48	 (23.76)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 01Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 58	 $12	 Minto’s Paradise	 1:20.89	 (23.27)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	11]	 A Allen	 56.5	 $16	 Fortyfive Parklane	 1:09.41	 (23.69)	 10	 11	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Allen	 63.5	 $4.4	 Darci Diva	 1:10.23	 (23.81)	 13	 12	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
8 of 14	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 58	 $*5	 Mr Tabasco	 1:12.19	 (23.50)	 13	 14	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten

2 KING’S GOLD Trainer: T Mccarthy Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$37,200
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 61 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Queen Charlotte J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57	 $8	 Mystery Lad	 1:09.11	 (23.42)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 800	  S 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 56.5	 $9.5	 Sheezasinga	 0:44.22	 (21.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 59	 $20	 Ragman	 0:58.94	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $6.5	 Toy Boy Roy	 0:58.76	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 13	 14Mar23	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 61	 $*4.2	 Katgully Red	 0:54.37	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 JAMAICAN RUMBA Trainer: A & T Edmonds Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$27,362
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Amelia’s Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/22 (376 Days)
Owner: C M Casey, M Wolper, Mrs V M Anderson, S A Cadzow, D Davidson, S A McQueen, M Krauser, P I Sweeney, Mrs J N Krauser, P J Mullen, R J Routh, S Gance, S A Whitaker, Felgate 
Holdings, Salt Air Racing No2, Fumakeco Racing, The Coffee Club, Avesta Racing & Pea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Fradd	 57	 $*2.3	 Classique Gal	 1:05.17	 (23.66)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 5	 03Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 58	 $*1.3	 Mikki Rose	 0:59.43	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 07Sep22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Thompson	 56	 $9	 Amity Gal	 0:57.90	 (22.45)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 23Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 59	 $3.3	 En Pointe	 0:58.57	 (23.20)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 29Oct22	 GCO	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 57.5	 $4.4	 Campai	 0:50.60	 (21.78)	 2	 2	 ........ 3............Blundered at start

4 PATRIOTIC KING Trainer: A & T Edmonds Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,650
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Beauty School J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/03/22 (367 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), J Robinson, Mrs S E Clark, R Atkinson, D A Williams, Snow Road Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G N McNulty), D Goodall-Wilson & Rose-
mont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 07Nov21	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $5	 Nightstick	 1:04.16	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 23Nov21	 GEE	 turf	 1340	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Benbow	 58	 $6.5	 It’s Tornado Storm	 1:19.19	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ....15¼............................No show
3 of 10	 04Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Cassidy	 57.5	 $*4	 Goko Win	 0:57.87	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 18Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $*3.1	 Moon Stalker	 0:58.76	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 13	 10Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $9	 Whitewater	 1:12.65	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
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5 SNIPILLICIOUS Trainer: Ms V Mclennan Barrier: 10 Total: 23-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$74,850
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Foxalicious J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (359 Days)
Owner: Ms V McLennan, Ms J Todd, J D Shoesmith & Ms C A Luther

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Peisley	 61.5	 $20	 Timely Bel	 0:58.33	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $91	 Hauraki Gulf	 0:57.20	 (22.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
5 of 9	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Grisedale	 61	 $13	 Heir Apparent	 0:59.19	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾..................Eased straight
4 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Grisedale	 60.5	 $12	 Darci Diva	 1:10.23	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
6 of 10	 11Mar23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 60	 $*3.3	 Slice Of Heaven	 0:57.03	 (23.15)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

6 CAPANNELLO Trainer: V B Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 75-8-8-7 Prize Money: A$295,985
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 59 Good: 38-4-6-4 Track: 10-2-0-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 48-6-6-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 44-5-4-5
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Ausmaid J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 75-8-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 37-4-2-3 Last Win: 08/08/22 (224 Days)
Owner: L Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 55	 $11	 Austeja	 0:57.96	 (23.47)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	11Sep22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 61	 $16	 Monte Di Fiore	 0:59.47	 (23.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Bennett	 60	 $41	 Vilified	 0:58.89	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Bennett	 60	 $31	 Play My Song	 0:58.07	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 59	 $17	 Continuum	 0:45.89	 (22.34)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

7 MISS TAPESTRY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$21,600
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Astern Dam: Thud J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 28/08/22 (204 Days)
Owner: B K McWilliam, Mrs R G McWilliam, P A McWilliam, Mrs L J Pett & S M Pett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 10Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 S Cormack	 55	 $31	 Nord Lyon	 0:59.12	 (23.22)	 14	 13	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $*1.8	 Summer Star	 1:13.88	 (25.28)	 12	 10	 ........ 6.................Reared at start
1 of 10	 28Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $18	 Drammatica	 0:59.18	 (23.16)	 9	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 57	 $4	 Okay Okay	 0:58.86	 (23.41)	 9	 7	 .....Lnk..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 21Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 55	 $21	 Bowrider	 1:11.45	 (23.78)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

8 KAMBUNDJI Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,460
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Twenty Angels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/22 (198 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 18Jun22	 WAL	 turf	 850	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $*1.9	 Twyborn Affair	 0:48.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
9 of 14	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Looker	 58	 $14	 Cotton Caper	 1:05.08	 (23.61)	 9	 2	 ..... 2½............................No show
4 of 10	 15Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $7.5	 Miss Super	 0:57.22	 (22.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 03Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1110	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 60	 $5.5	 Super Slick	 1:05.51	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 59.5	 $*3.6	 September Girl	 1:04.51	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 CONTINUUM Trainer: D L Matts Barrier: 4 Total: 42-2-13-4 Prize Money: A$115,170
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 57 Good: 20-1-2-3 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-2-4-0 56-58kg: 18-1-4-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 15-0-6-2
Sire: Time For War Dam: Glycerine J+H: 5-2-2-1 Turf: 42-2-13-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-10-1 Last Win: 02/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: D L & Mrs J M Matts, P Matts, M J Connolly & K H Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 31Oct22	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $4	 Memphis Squaw	 0:58.01	 (21.91)	 6	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 07Nov22	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 F 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $*2.5	 Babayka	 1:03.26	 (22.12)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1215	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $5	 Burdekin	 1:09.84	 (22.94)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾............................No show
10 of 12	05Dec22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Super Dooper	 0:56.99	 (22.87)	 5	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $*3.9	 Poita	 0:45.89	 (22.34)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

10 IAMRUSTYPARKER Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,575
Jockey: C Graham WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Miss Cover Girl J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Murphy Syndicate (Mgr: T Murphy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 55	 $5	 Deer Trail	 1:03.80	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 25Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 57	 $*4.4	 Ruby Chicks	 0:58.15	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾...............Overraced early
6 of 11	 03Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jaden Lloyd	 56	 $*4	 Spirit Queen	 0:57.90	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Graham	 55	 $2.8	 Toy Boy Roy	 0:46.37	 (22.58)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Graham	 56.5	 $*1.7	 Brave Sailor	 0:46.13	 (22.55)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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11 BLEND Trainer: G J Howells Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,705
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Cabernet Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/22 (198 Days)
Owner: Ms P Cleal & Mrs B G Puengel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 1005	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $9	 Puerto Rico	 0:57.68	 (22.29)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $18	 Brazen Breccia	 1:21.94	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ....12¼.....................Eased 200m
1 of 9	 03Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1185	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $4.2	 Kiani	 1:10.83	 (23.82)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
8 of 13	 18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 P Graham	 56	 $14	 Four Egos	 1:24.02	 (23.80)	 9	 8	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	31Oct22	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $9.5	 Look A’like	 1:16.08	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾............. Pre race incident

12 PERKOVA Trainer: B Ratcliff Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,000
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Kekova J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/22 (156 Days)
Owner: B J Ratcliff, M R Allan, R K Knauer, M S Kennedy, A J Burn, L Burn, N Bennett & R Gustofson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	12Aug22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $19	 Oblivion	 1:14.51	 (24.68)	 1	 2	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $20	 Durnstein	 0:56.81	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 8	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1240	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 54.5	 $*3	 Gold Serenade	 1:15.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $18	 Pacheco	 1:15.24	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................. Saddle slipped
3 of 10	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 56.5	 $11	 Continuum	 0:45.89	 (22.34)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

13 OUR LIL SISTAR Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,305
Jockey: Braith Nock (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Starlene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (513 Days)
Owner: Mrs K A Brennan & M J Brennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Wadick	 54	 $26	 Timely Bel	 0:58.33	 (23.39)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Zac Wadick	 56	 $16	 Mon Amore	 1:05.17	 (23.68)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¾........... Hampered at start
2 of 11	 27Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $5.5	 Ghost Hunter	 0:57.93	 (23.69)	 5	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 56	 $4	 Salisano	 1:04.53	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 55	 $4.6	 No Filter	 0:58.66	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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R2 20 Mar 2023 | Coffs Harbour | Hospitality Cup
Distance: 1615m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 110901
	 2	 585107
	 3	 719612
	 4	 972853
	 5	 112658
	 6	 029115
	 7	 150501
	 8	 173328
	 9	 781169
	10	 252670
	11	 245235
	12	 818370

SWANSTON
SPANISH POINT
ACOUSTIX
TOOTS IS TOPS
KAPSALI
MOON OVER ALICE
TRIBUTE KING
CASIRINA
CLAPTONE
KINGSTAR BULLET
HONOUR ME
AUSBRED COOEE

64.5
63
57.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

11
4
5
12
8
10
2
6
7
9
1
3

MS C BELLAMY  3 

MS M OWEN  1.5 
MS J DUGGAN
BRAITH NOCK  3 

A MORGAN
R SPOKES
B LOOKER
MS B STOWER
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

A ALLEN
MS J WORLEY
C GRAHAM

G C KILNER
K LEES
S G MORTON
S B LEE
B DODSON
J A SPRAGUE
P L SHAILER
M R STITT
MS J LYNCH
S OSLAND
DANIEL WANT
N MAYFIELDSMITH

5
8
7
6
4
4
5
5
5
5
6
5

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

92
89
78
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
63
62

	37-�10�-5-3
	38-�6�-5-4
	45-�8�-7-6
	38-�5�-3-5
	14-�4�-2-0
	24-�5�-3-1
	21-�3�-2-1
	33-�5�-8-5
	44-�7�-3-4
	27-�5�-5-1
	39-�4�-5-6
	23-�3�-2-3

$239,510
$269,187
$206,090
$101,870
$109,870
$109,795
$62,194
$137,210
$147,282
$101,550
$116,652
$80,405

	5-�2�-1-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	7-�1�-2-1
	10-�2�-2-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-3-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	7-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SWANSTON Trainer: G C Kilner Barrier: 11 Total: 37-10-5-3 Prize Money: A$239,510
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 15-7-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Deeming J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 37-10-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-9-4-3 Last Win: 13/03/23 (7 Days)
Owner: C J Doggett & Miss S H Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 22Sep22	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 60	 $3.5	 Kapsali	 1:32.15	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
15 of 15	15Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM85	 [	 8]	 Ms S Thornton	 57.5	 $41	 Hot Spring Gold	 1:23.48	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ...... 12..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 10	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 63.5	 $26	 Hauraki Gulf	 0:57.20	 (22.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	11Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM80	 [	 7]	 M Castle	 56	 $41	 Irish Songs	 1:19.03	 (22.81)	 10	 10	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms C Bellamy	 59.5	 $21	 Miss Super	 1:08.84	 (23.39)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 SPANISH POINT Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 38-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$269,187
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch gb g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 23-2-4-4 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Peeress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-4-2 Last Win: 27/09/22 (174 Days)
Owner: S Young, T Worner, P McCloy, Thefifthhole Racing (Mgr: D Dwyer), Ms D McLoughlin, A Skelly, J Roach, C Davis, C Daniels, D Forward, B Farrelly, D Anderson, A Taylor, N Henry, A 
Farrelly, G Matthews, K Bedford, Mrs A Andrews-Burgio & The Wardaddys (Mgr: L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 19Aug22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 K W-Taylor	 57.5	 $26	 Impasse	 1:32.70	 (23.66)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼..............Eased in straight
5 of 14	 10Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 K W-Taylor	 57	 $26	 Mob Buster	 1:37.46	 (24.20)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 58	 $8	 Outback Gladiator	 2:09.09	 (24.75)	 6	 7	 ........ 3...........................Good win
16 of 20	01Nov22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 52	 $201	 Rustic Steel	 1:33.87	 (23.21)	 14	 15	 ....10¼.............. Checked at start
7 of 7	 25Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1615	 G 	 BM80	 [	 7]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $81	 Sagacious	 1:35.48	 (22.44)	 7	 7	 ....16½..................... Slowly away

3 ACOUSTIX Trainer: S G Morton Barrier: 5 Total: 45-8-7-6 Prize Money: A$206,090
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 57.5 Good: 21-6-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 56-58kg: 23-7-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Alberton Park J+H: 7-1-4-0 Turf: 45-8-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-6-3 Last Win: 03/02/23 (45 Days)
Owner: S G Morton, M J Murdoch, Mrs S C Murdoch, A J Bowcock & Mrs L L M Bowcock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 26Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 R Spokes	 56	 $7	 Zouologist	 1:25.22	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 11	 04Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $10	 Point Counterpoint	 1:25.91	 (25.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 13	 08Jan23	 COH	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $20	 Swamp Nation	 1:10.92	 (23.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
1 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1440	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 56	 $10	 Zaidin	 1:25.93	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
2 of 9	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 60	 $9	 Tribute King	 1:40.38	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

4 TOOTS IS TOPS Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 12 Total: 38-5-3-5 Prize Money: A$101,870
Jockey: Braith Nock (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Train Wreck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-2 Last Win: 02/01/22 (442 Days)
Owner: G C Nash & Mrs A J Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $31	 The Tyler	 1:23.63	 (22.93)	 10	 12	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $17	 Sagacious	 1:32.02	 (23.12)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 54	 $26	 Point Counterpoint	 1:34.48	 (22.71)	 7	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM74	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $7	 Rose Bouquet	 1:33.43	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 61	 $18	 Beef Week Princess	 1:32.21	 (23.23)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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5 KAPSALI Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 8 Total: 14-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$109,870
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Kyria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/22 (206 Days)
Owner: B J Cox, M Harper, L A White, S Fraser, L McDonald, A R Farrow, D M Ebzery, T S Saladine, D Wilson, C Fayle, C Barnes, L J Wickfeldt, C Grieve, A J Dodson & A Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57	 $11	 Microna	 1:38.86	 (25.27)	 3	 2	 ....... ½........... Hampered at start
2 of 6	 22Sep22	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 55	 $7	 Swanston	 1:32.15	 (24.75)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 16	 14Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 B Thompson	 54	 $19	 Ezekeil	 1:10.72	 (24.47)	 16	 14	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 13	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	13]	 M Bennett	 57.5	 $13	 Bean Foggy	 1:24.49	 (24.49)	 13	 10	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 04Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 57	 $17	 The Red Kite	 1:37.20	 (24.06)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

6 MOON OVER ALICE Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 10 Total: 24-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$109,795
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 55 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 13-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Calaluna J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 24-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-1-1 Last Win: 25/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: A J Wright, F A Caccavari & M E Terenai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Jan23	 POM	turf	 1208	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $3.8	 Our Cousin Al	 1:11.21	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $7	 Boncassie	 1:11.76	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Hung out turn
1 of 6	 30Jan23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $4.8	 Cantrell	 1:23.53	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 9	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 54.5	 $8.5	 Two Up	 1:24.27	 (22.33)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 55	 $4.8	 Tribute King	 1:40.38	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.................Checked 100m

7 TRIBUTE KING Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 2 Total: 21-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$62,194
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Hill Of Hope J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 07/03/23 (13 Days)
Owner: D J Cherry, A D Cherry & Mrs A M Cherry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 59	 $*3.8	 Sassy Choice	 1:33.37	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	22Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 R Bayliss	 55	 $26	 Socrates	 1:53.99	 (24.94)	 11	 13	 ....52¼............................ Poor run
5 of 9	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 59	 $4.4	 Claptone	 1:25.21	 (23.87)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	13]	 J Stanley	 52	 $26	 Amarantz	 1:51.60	 (23.63)	 6	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 55	 $7	 Acoustix	 1:40.38	 (24.23)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

8 CASIRINA Trainer: M R Stitt Barrier: 6 Total: 33-5-8-5 Prize Money: A$137,210
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 55 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 7-0-2-1 54-56kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Nikkirina J+H: 9-2-1-2 Turf: 33-5-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-6-3 Last Win: 20/11/22 (120 Days)
Owner: M R Stitt, G & C Racing (Mgr: G J Coleman), G J Rollings & Mrs K A Hollis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Dec22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $18	 Pepper’s Ghost	 1:55.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $13	 Zaidin	 1:22.04	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $10	 Rose Bouquet	 1:33.43	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.............. Checked at start
2 of 7	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 63.5	 $10	 Kinjina	 1:13.59	 (24.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾....................Eased at turn
8 of 9	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $5.5	 Tribute King	 1:40.38	 (24.23)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

9 CLAPTONE Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 7 Total: 44-7-3-4 Prize Money: A$147,282
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 18-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Sherbet Bomb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-3-3 Last Win: 23/01/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch, A Cavallaro, C A Favara, N Astrop & S Saxelby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1313	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 59.5	 $26	 Terrameades	 1:17.74	 (23.83)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $51	 Blue Guitar	 1:29.79	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 9	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 60.5	 $*3.3	 Kinship	 1:25.21	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ....... ½............Blundered at start
6 of 7	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 C Houlgatte	 60	 $7.5	 Kinjina	 1:13.59	 (24.33)	 7	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 11	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ben Osmond	 61	 $14	 Cantrell	 1:29.54	 (24.33)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show

10 KINGSTAR BULLET Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 9 Total: 27-5-5-1 Prize Money: A$101,550
Jockey: A Allen WT: 55 Good: 13-0-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Coustellet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-5-1-0 Last Win: 20/05/22 (304 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 11Dec22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $14	 Pepper’s Ghost	 1:55.20	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms C Williams	 58.5	 $3.6	 Epic Ranger	 1:33.02	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Emily Lang	 59.5	 $10	 Beef Week Princess	 1:58.84	 (22.42)	 8	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1440	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $5.5	 Acoustix	 1:25.93	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
10 of 14	17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 A Morgan	 55	 $7	 Reward Seeker	 1:36.74	 (23.01)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
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11 HONOUR ME Trainer: Daniel Want Barrier: 1 Total: 39-4-5-6 Prize Money: A$116,652
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 55 Good: 19-2-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Husson Dam: Strobic J+H: 13-0-2-3 Turf: 36-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-3 Last Win: 27/03/22 (358 Days)
Owner: A Mezzalira, J Sinopoli, L H Sholl, M Chiminello, M A Brinkkotter, M Farag & D P F Want

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $26	 Spanish Point	 2:09.09	 (24.75)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 08Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $9	 Daring Man	 1:46.60	 (23.64)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $12	 Proost	 1:57.40	 (24.75)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 19Nov22	 INV	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Worley	 61	 $3.3	 Sure Strategy	 1:51.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Shifted out
5 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms J Worley	 59.5	 $81	 Collay’s Spirit	 1:17.87	 (24.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

12 AUSBRED COOEE Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 3 Total: 23-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$80,405
Jockey: C Graham WT: 55 Good: 12-0-2-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Silamani J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (325 Days)
Owner: C J Lawlor & Mrs L C Lawlor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Leah Kilner	 58	 $5	 Dollson	 1:41.70	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 9	 28May22	 NEW	turf	 1890	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 58	 $8.5	 Orbital Express	 2:02.12	 (26.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1313	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Kissick	 60	 $16	 Terrameades	 1:17.74	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang	 54	 $5	 Rose Bouquet	 1:33.43	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 12	08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1840	 G 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 T Marshall	 57	 $41	 Warp Speed	 1:51.88	 (24.49)	 4	 5	 ....15½.......................... Well back
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R3 20 Mar 2023 | Coffs Harbour | W Short Hospitality Grp-Bm66
Distance: 1315m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 135230
	 2	 454921
	 3	 382125
	 4	 374803
	 5	 640676
	 6	 521795
	 7	 918572
	 8	 138824
	 9	 162630
	10	 142551
	11	 314519
	12	 087790

DARK EURO
MR TABASCO
FRANKLIN CORNERS
MOYASSAR
PREVISO
SASSY CHOICE
OUR COUSIN AL
VOLFONI
MORNING HAS BROKEN
EMPRESS ZOU
PENDLETON
BONCHEVO

61
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
55

5
10
6
4
3
2
1
9
12
8
11
7

A ALLEN
R SPOKES
ZAC WADICK  2 

A GIBBONS
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

BRAITH NOCK  3 

M BENNETT
MS C BELLAMY  3 

K MATHESON
B WHEELER  1.5 
B LOOKER
S TRAECEY

FLEUR BLANCH
B BELLAMY
J REILLY
MS L SHEPPARD
I P COOK
P L SHAILER
S FARLEY
G C KILNER
D BOWEN
P L SHAILER
MS J GRAHAM
J L JARVIS

7
3
6
6
5
4
6
6
5
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
64
62
62
62
66
61
61
64
63
57
47

	37-�5�-6-6
	11-�3�-1-1
	32-�6�-4-5
	19-�3�-3-3
	45-�5�-3-6
	16-�3�-3-2
	28-�4�-4-3
	35-�4�-9-6
	10-�2�-3-1
	 7-�2�-2-0
	 9-�3�-0-1
	13-�2�-0-1

$116,895
$74,505
$121,440
$73,420
$134,050
$65,167
$81,950
$104,545
$53,800
$40,115
$54,260
$40,300

	15-�3�-2-2
	2-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DARK EURO Trainer: Fleur Blanch Barrier: 5 Total: 37-5-6-6 Prize Money: A$116,895
Jockey: A Allen WT: 61 Good: 13-2-3-0 Track: 7-2-0-3

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-2
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Dark Brown Sugar J+H: 21-2-4-3 Turf: 37-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-3-6 Last Win: 20/05/22 (304 Days)
Owner: Miss F A Blanch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1315	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 58.5	 $13	 Dollson	 1:19.53	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.....................Eased 100m
5 of 5	 29Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 54	 $31	 Skins	 1:09.31	 (22.20)	 4	 5	 ....16¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 55	 $81	 Lasting Kiss	 1:23.61	 (23.09)	 7	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 57	 $3.4	 Gobbled	 1:23.75	 (23.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 55	 $12	 The Tyler	 1:23.63	 (22.93)	 3	 6	 ....13½..........Cardiac arrhythmia

2 MR TABASCO Trainer: B Bellamy Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$74,505
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Diiny J+H: 9-3-0-1 Turf: 11-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Foley, N M Foley, A B Crowe & Mrs K A Crowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 61.5	 $*2.7	 Timely Bel	 0:58.33	 (23.39)	 5	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 57	 $5.5	 Sir Ravanelli	 1:05.93	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1206	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms C Bellamy	 54.5	 $21	 Lisztomania	 1:11.44	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
2 of 14	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Bennett	 57.5	 $17	 I Know The Trainer	 1:11.58	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 R Spokes	 56.5	 $6	 Lucky Banner	 1:12.19	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win

3 FRANKLIN CORNERS Trainer: J Reilly Barrier: 6 Total: 32-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$121,440
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-0-1 56-58kg: 11-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Trail Of Secrets J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-2-4 Last Win: 02/11/22 (138 Days)
Owner: J B Reilly, C R Want & Mrs N A Want

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Chris Taylor	 57	 $31	 Miss Super	 1:03.68	 (22.94)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 16Oct22	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Bennett	 60	 $12	 Look A’like	 1:16.09	 (22.86)	 7	 7	 ........ 2............Blundered at start
1 of 10	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $*4.2	 Taikun Tommy	 1:08.39	 (22.54)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 12	 27Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Bennett	 62	 $5.5	 Stella Redente	 1:23.27	 (24.22)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zac Wadick	 61	 $6	 Commanding Reign	 1:08.64	 (23.70)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

4 MOYASSAR Trainer: Ms L Sheppard Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$73,420
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 14-2-3-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Rasmeyaa J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/07/22 (253 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Sheppard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 J Kissick	 58	 $19	 Palawa Kani	 0:56.98	 (21.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
4 of 13	 08Jan23	 COH	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Stanley	 55	 $26	 Swamp Nation	 1:10.92	 (23.97)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $5.5	 Fortyfive Parklane	 1:09.41	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $41	 Bean Foggy	 1:24.49	 (24.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 14	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Chris Taylor	 58	 $14	 Mr Tabasco	 1:12.19	 (23.50)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

COFFS HARBOUR | PAGE 7



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 20 MAR 2023

5 PREVISO Trainer: I P Cook Barrier: 3 Total: 45-5-3-6 Prize Money: A$134,050
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 20-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 9-3-1-1 56-58kg: 16-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Miss Le Nord J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-2-2 Last Win: 06/05/22 (318 Days)
Owner: Ms F J Rodwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms G McDonnell	 52	 $21	 Ang Pow	 1:15.49	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 12	01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms C Williams	 53	 $19	 Cassy’s Sister	 0:59.02	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms C Williams	 53	 $19	 Lasting Kiss	 1:09.80	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 M Mc Guren	 59.5	 $31	 Russian Standard	 1:09.98	 (23.87)	 11	 9	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Graham	 55	 $12	 Swanston	 1:08.84	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

6 SASSY CHOICE Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$65,167
Jockey: Braith Nock (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 56-58kg: 11-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Roeinda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-1 Last Win: 08/10/22 (163 Days)
Owner: P S Shailer, Ms F M Lawler, Mrs E Rodgers, Mrs P L Mei, G L Chessells, B M Nelson, B M Pateman, M Radley, T Gorman, J S Isaacs, C K Potter, J Booth & B Methorst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Sep22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Zac Wadick	 58.5	 $6.5	 Into The Blue	 1:33.82	 (24.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 B Wheeler	 56.5	 $5.5	 Four Egos	 1:33.37	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 13	 22Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 56	 $12	 Socrates	 1:53.99	 (24.94)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
9 of 16	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 56	 $11	 Knife’s Edge	 1:38.09	 (24.25)	 5	 3	 ..... 8¾............................No show
5 of 14	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 58	 $14	 Mr Tabasco	 1:12.19	 (23.50)	 12	 13	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

7 OUR COUSIN AL Trainer: S Farley Barrier: 1 Total: 28-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$81,950
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 58.5 Good: 13-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Redente Dam: Big Nell J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 28-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/01/23 (78 Days)
Owner: B J Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Jan23	 POM	turf	 1208	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Bennett	 58	 $9.5	 Moon Over Alice	 1:11.21	 (23.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 14	 27Jan23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $12	 Moetta	 1:03.97	 (23.08)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.................. Laid out 600m
5 of 12	 06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $14	 Zouologist	 1:15.61	 (24.06)	 3	 5	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 10	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $19	 Pharoah’s Reign	 1:19.56	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 M Bennett	 58	 $20	 Korubela Miss	 1:20.32	 (24.30)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

8 VOLFONI Trainer: G C Kilner Barrier: 9 Total: 35-4-9-6 Prize Money: A$104,545
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 17-1-5-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Crystal Diamonds J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 35-4-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-5-4 Last Win: 19/09/22 (182 Days)
Owner: C J Doggett & Miss S H Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	12]	 Ms T Harrison	 58.5	 $11	 Miss Super	 1:03.68	 (22.94)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 15Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $61	 Fumiko	 1:10.45	 (22.86)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Harrison	 62.5	 $13	 Darci Diva	 1:10.23	 (23.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Thornton	 62.5	 $8	 Dusky Dancer	 1:05.19	 (23.47)	 6	 4	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Bellamy	 60	 $8.5	 Commanding Reign	 1:08.64	 (23.70)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

9 MORNING HAS BROKEN Trainer: D Bowen Barrier: 12 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$53,800
Jockey: K Matheson WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-2-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Bella Ruth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/01/22 (416 Days)
Owner: S G Butcher, Mrs K M Butcher & M D McKinlay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Aug22	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $*4	 Deel Blaster	 1:41.03	 (25.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.....................Laid in 100m
2 of 9	 04Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $10	 Minyinga	 1:33.68	 (24.92)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 13Sep22	 HAM	 turf	 1512	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $*2.2	 Cyclone Tim	 1:45.35	 (26.83)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 5	 09Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 58	 $*2.7	 Delta Tango	 1:43.54	 (24.82)	 3	 3	 ........ 3..........Vet-no abnormality
11 of 12	24Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $21	 Russian Roni	 1:35.18	 (23.65)	 5	 3	 ....12½....................... Not sighted

10 EMPRESS ZOU Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$40,115
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-2-2-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Military Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/23 (13 Days)
Owner: P S Shailer, D K Barber, G M Kozlowski, Mrs T E Williams, C J Martin, T L Whitmore, Ponzi Scheme Racing (Mgr: C J McLeod), J W Brigden, B J Ismay, N G Lawton, R S McKenzie, T 
S Brakenridge, G W C Langdon, P Rieck, Mrs K R Rieck & Miss B M Langdon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 22May22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 B Thompson	 54.5	 $7	 Burning Bell	 0:58.14	 (22.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 61	 $*1.9	 Cherry Soda	 1:10.12	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 56	 $*2.3	 Dembe	 1:11.19	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 59	 $*3.2	 Star Of Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (23.22)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1258	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*1.9	 De Lovely Lad	 1:16.10	 (24.65)	 6	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 PENDLETON Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 11 Total: 9-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$54,260
Jockey: B Looker WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Helsingor J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/22 (136 Days)
Owner: Gall Bloodstock Pty Ltd, R J Gall & B D Gall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 56	 $7	 Kneze	 1:25.78	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 07Oct22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $9	 Jacenza	 0:59.41	 (23.24)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $7	 Run Rory Run	 1:14.24	 (25.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................Eased 1000m
1 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Looker	 59	 $6	 Barry’s Lane	 1:28.04	 (25.12)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 58	 $4.8	 King’s Duty	 1:12.23	 (23.28)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¾............................No show

12 BONCHEVO Trainer: J L Jarvis Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$40,300
Jockey: S Traecey WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Year Of The Dragon J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 30/12/21 (445 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Jarvis & Mrs J R Howlett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $26	 French Marine	 1:19.76	 (24.16)	 2	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 57.5	 $7	 Travoli	 1:26.71	 (23.96)	 4	 6	 ..... 9½...........................Lost whip
7 of 8	 08Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 S Traecey	 55	 $26	 Xtra Approval	 1:15.93	 (24.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Traecey	 57	 $41	 Night Guy	 1:16.47	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½............Blundered at start
12 of 13	05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Traecey	 56	 $81	 Commanding Reign	 1:08.64	 (23.70)	 13	 13	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten


